PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL OSTERREICH GMBH	08/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14533584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262 636 6357

Email: vannette.azarian@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51637-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANNETTE J. AZARIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Vannette J. Azarian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - CNHi Osterreich to CNHi America_signed_by_Wilfried and pat#page1.tif

PATENT 503966700 REEL: 039735 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into between CNH Industrial Österreich GmbH, a corporation established under the laws of Austria and having a place of business at Straße 32, 4300 St. Valentin "Assignor" and CNH Industrial America LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, USA "Assignee" (each a "party" and collectively the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Invention entitled:

"IMPLEMENT HITCH FOR A TRACTOR"

set forth in Italian Patent Application No. MO2011A000306 filed 06 November 2013 (hereinafter the "Invention"),

AND

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive an assignment of said Invention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent associated with USPTO customer number 15765 to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/533584 filed 11/05/2014 any United States patent application number and filing date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignor covenants that it has full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to it respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that it will provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that its personnel will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuations-in-part and reissue applications, and make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

Date: August 11, 2016

Date: August 18, 2016

Signature of Assignor - CNM Industrial Osterreich GmbH

Willfried Guns Authorized Signatory

Signature of Assignor - CNM Industrial America LLC

Patrick Sheldrake - Authorized Signatory

1